
Training 21 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f017e41
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Goblins start fashion line
            South African becomes Pope
            Dancers dance off the stage
            Trick collides with junk cart
            Robot teaches ancient philosophy
            Monsters start hair salons
            Ice cream truck races jet
            Dengue fever in Norway
            Rainbows appear in color
            Cats form a committee
            Judge stands down
            Dog jumps high
            Gardener is the best-paid profession
            Cats establish colony
            Lost cities mapped with crayons
            Levitating pizza delivery
            Magic wands go on strike
            President gets fired
            Electricity transmitted via radio
            Queen gets married
            Carrots grow on trees
            Sasquatch runs for office
            Emergency hugs declared necessary
            Mirror reflects past but steals present
            Talking plants hold meeting
            Invisible giraffe spotted
            Alien tourists visit Earth
            Rubber bands hold world record
            Fate must not get its way
            Doctors stop writing prescriptions
            Giraffes play basketball with clouds
            Car dealer becomes bishop
            High jumper jumps under the bar
            Chair with 6 legs invented
            Invisible paint leads to art heist
            Construction workers are on strike
            Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
            TV switches on by itself
            Wizards teach magic at community college
            Trees hold a conference

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 21 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f017e41
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Aliens play chess with cats
            Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
            Socks rebel against laundry
            Catapult chairs common around kitchen table
            First bee cloned
            Cashier runs off with money
            Coffee beans hold elections
            Pumpkin coach declared unroadworthy
            First thunderstorm with three fatalities
            Snow interrupts first boulder ascent
            Imagination officially trumps knowledge
            Raccoons host their own cooking show
            Election program full of lies
            Soccer player gets divorced
            Teapots brew emotional support
            Train disappears without a trace
            Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
            Friendly tornado brushes by
            Postman is the world's best spy
            Horses ride humans
            Pears with apple flavor cultivated
            School sports considered dangerous
            Diploma for big head
            North Korea hands out cupcakes
            Introduction of the music chart
            Haunted houses offer therapy
            Murderers all go free
            Dinosaurs invent new sport
            Penguin moves along the seabed
            Mermaids open beach resort
            Bears open gourmet restaurant
            Saxony becomes independent from Germany
            Secret island appears on Google Maps
            Hair straightener activated via USB
            Automatically controlled car drives by itself
            New fish species looks like sushi
            Fish become neighborhood spies
            Flying bicycles crash party
            Zoo swaps animals for humans
            Indians use nicotine patches.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 21 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f017e41
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Teacup falls to the floor
            Cats hold secret meetings
            Concert on the Moon
            Penguins win Super Bowl
            Giraffes paint the town
            Sun flies into space
            Robot dog becomes mayor
            Butterflies teach math classes
            Attack of the bats
            Rainbows become transportation
            The atomic winter begins
            Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
            Ninjas hold yoga retreats
            Dinosaurs open sushi restaurants
            Rainbows turn upside down
            Wolves form secret yoga club
            Window blinds declare election
            Anglo-Saxons attack
            Wizards duel in supermarket
            Giraffes run the marathon
            Calculator calculates incorrectly
            Unicorns become therapy pets
            Bear plays soccer
            Llamas walk the runway in Paris
            Pirates lose treasure map to toddler
            TV is self-destructing
            Invisible man opens restaurant
            Giants play chess with the clouds
            First cycling competition with spikes
            Daycare locks in the children
            Pillows start talking back
            Magician disappears forever
            Robot invents a dessert
            Bubble wrap protects society
            Mom breastfeeds the baby
            Women´s marathon - two hours
            Chemist dies during experiment
            Libraries turn into nightclubs
            Sasquatch runs local marathon
            Time freezes for frogs

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 21 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f017e41
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            King Rosno burned
            Monster killed
            New cars run on water
            Compression socks become fashionable
            Rock'n'roll on retirement home
            Vending machine dispenses wisdom
            Flying squirrels start a band
            Unicorns run for mayor
            Tornado passes Gothenburg
            Weightlifter lifts himself
            Octopus runs for mayor
            Carpenter makes wooden underpants
            Window cleaner kisses the window
            Robot butlers run for office
            Zombies attend therapy session
            Actor loses award
            Fastest 100m run
            Sherpas guide penguins up Mount Everest
            Sheep discover time travel
            Invisible paint revolutionizes art
            Plants learn human languages
            First human cloning
            Alien invents time machine
            Families swap children
            Fictional characters unite for world peace
            Banana receives the Nobel Prize
            DAX reaches 1,010,000 points
            Refugees refuse to flee
            Ocean fish launch music festival
            Goldfish solves Rubik's cube
            Stickers find voice for protest
            Magdeburg founded
            Refrigerator breaches time-space
            Erased memories stored in clouds
            Aliens mistaken for dancing band ensemble
            Broken meal finally repaired
            Computer without battery is built
            Unicorns spotted in traffic
            Mars declares independence
            Sasquatch becomes Instagram star

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 21 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f017e41
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Prayer is conducted outdoors
            New people discovered
            Politicians caught lying
            Magic mirror finds true love
            Goldfish discover Wi-Fi
            Library books tell jokes at night
            Unicorns plan music festival
            Transatlantic train inaugurated
            Snowmen attend beach parties
            Queen falls ill
            Democratic country introduces dictatorship
            Potato beetles harvested earlier
            Kangaroos in Australia are going extinct
            Phone wakes up users
            Dinosaurs join a choir

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


