

Training 21 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f017e41
Recall time: 15 min

1	Goblins start fashion line
2	South African becomes Pope
3	Dancers dance off the stage
4	Trick collides with junk cart
5	Robot teaches ancient philosophy
6	Monsters start hair salons
7	Ice cream truck races jet
8	Dengue fever in Norway
9	Rainbows appear in color
10	Cats form a committee
11	Judge stands down
12	Dog jumps high
13	Gardener is the best-paid profession
14	Cats establish colony
15	Lost cities mapped with crayons
16	Levitating pizza delivery
17	Magic wands go on strike
18	President gets fired
19	Electricity transmitted via radio
20	Queen gets married
21	Carrots grow on trees
22	Sasquatch runs for office
23	Emergency hugs declared necessary
24	Mirror reflects past but steals present
25	Talking plants hold meeting
26	Invisible giraffe spotted
27	Alien tourists visit Earth
28	Rubber bands hold world record
29	Fate must not get its way
30	Doctors stop writing prescriptions
31	Giraffes play basketball with clouds
32	Car dealer becomes bishop
33	High jumper jumps under the bar
34	Chair with 6 legs invented
35	Invisible paint leads to art heist
36	Construction workers are on strike
37	Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
38	TV switches on by itself
39	Wizards teach magic at community college
40	Trees hold a conference

Training 21 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f017e41
Recall time: 15 min

41	Aliens play chess with cats
42	Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
43	Socks rebel against laundry
44	Catapult chairs common around kitchen table
45	First bee cloned
46	Cashier runs off with money
47	Coffee beans hold elections
48	Pumpkin coach declared unroadworthy
49	First thunderstorm with three fatalities
50	Snow interrupts first boulder ascent
51	Imagination officially trumps knowledge
52	Raccoons host their own cooking show
53	Election program full of lies
54	Soccer player gets divorced
55	Teapots brew emotional support
56	Train disappears without a trace
57	Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
58	Friendly tornado brushes by
59	Postman is the world's best spy
60	Horses ride humans
61	Pears with apple flavor cultivated
62	School sports considered dangerous
63	Diploma for big head
64	North Korea hands out cupcakes
65	Introduction of the music chart
66	Haunted houses offer therapy
67	Murderers all go free
68	Dinosaurs invent new sport
69	Penguin moves along the seabed
70	Mermaids open beach resort
71	Bears open gourmet restaurant
72	Saxony becomes independent from Germany
73	Secret island appears on Google Maps
74	Hair straightener activated via USB
75	Automatically controlled car drives by itself
76	New fish species looks like sushi
77	Fish become neighborhood spies
78	Flying bicycles crash party
79	Zoo swaps animals for humans
80	Indians use nicotine patches.

Training 21 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f017e41
Recall time: 15 min

81	Teacup falls to the floor
82	Cats hold secret meetings
83	Concert on the Moon
84	Penguins win Super Bowl
85	Giraffes paint the town
86	Sun flies into space
87	Robot dog becomes mayor
88	Butterflies teach math classes
89	Attack of the bats
90	Rainbows become transportation
91	The atomic winter begins
92	Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
93	Ninjas hold yoga retreats
94	Dinosaurs open sushi restaurants
95	Rainbows turn upside down
96	Wolves form secret yoga club
97	Window blinds declare election
98	Anglo-Saxons attack
99	Wizards duel in supermarket
100	Giraffes run the marathon
101	Calculator calculates incorrectly
102	Unicorns become therapy pets
103	Bear plays soccer
104	Llamas walk the runway in Paris
105	Pirates lose treasure map to toddler
106	TV is self-destructing
107	Invisible man opens restaurant
108	Giants play chess with the clouds
109	First cycling competition with spikes
110	Daycare locks in the children
111	Pillows start talking back
112	Magician disappears forever
113	Robot invents a dessert
114	Bubble wrap protects society
115	Mom breastfeeds the baby
116	Women's marathon - two hours
117	Chemist dies during experiment
118	Libraries turn into nightclubs
119	Sasquatch runs local marathon
120	Time freezes for frogs

Training 21 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f017e41
Recall time: 15 min

121	King Rosno burned
122	Monster killed
123	New cars run on water
124	Compression socks become fashionable
125	Rock'n'roll on retirement home
126	Vending machine dispenses wisdom
127	Flying squirrels start a band
128	Unicorns run for mayor
129	Tornado passes Gothenburg
130	Weightlifter lifts himself
131	Octopus runs for mayor
132	Carpenter makes wooden underpants
133	Window cleaner kisses the window
134	Robot butlers run for office
135	Zombies attend therapy session
136	Actor loses award
137	Fastest 100m run
138	Sherpas guide penguins up Mount Everest
139	Sheep discover time travel
140	Invisible paint revolutionizes art
141	Plants learn human languages
142	First human cloning
143	Alien invents time machine
144	Families swap children
145	Fictional characters unite for world peace
146	Banana receives the Nobel Prize
147	DAX reaches 1,010,000 points
148	Refugees refuse to flee
149	Ocean fish launch music festival
150	Goldfish solves Rubik's cube
151	Stickers find voice for protest
152	Magdeburg founded
153	Refrigerator breaches time-space
154	Erased memories stored in clouds
155	Aliens mistaken for dancing band ensemble
156	Broken meal finally repaired
157	Computer without battery is built
158	Unicorns spotted in traffic
159	Mars declares independence
160	Sasquatch becomes Instagram star

Training 21 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f017e41
Recall time: 15 min

161	Prayer is conducted outdoors
162	New people discovered
163	Politicians caught lying
164	Magic mirror finds true love
165	Goldfish discover Wi-Fi
166	Library books tell jokes at night
167	Unicorns plan music festival
168	Transatlantic train inaugurated
169	Snowmen attend beach parties
170	Queen falls ill
171	Democratic country introduces dictatorship
172	Potato beetles harvested earlier
173	Kangaroos in Australia are going extinct
174	Phone wakes up users
175	Dinosaurs join a choir